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Trusted Information Sources

Since the beginning of the COVID-19 outbreak in Canada, INNOVATIVE has been tracking
health attitudes impacted by the pandemic.

Today, INNOVATIVE is releasing results from a new online survey. This online survey was in
field from May 18% to May 26t with a weighted sample size of 2,000 Canadian residents.
Detailed methodology is provided in the appendix.

This report covers the amount of trust that participants have towards the information
about COVID-19 they have received from a variety of sources. We find that trust in
doctors, nurses and other medical professionals remain the highest among the other
groups.



Trust in Key Actors: Trusting COVID-19 info received from medical pros °

as well as family & friends have remain steady since March 20

How much do you trust the information about COVID-19 you received from the following sources?
[asked of all respondents; n=2,000]

March 2020 7% 2%4%
Doctors, nurses, and

other medical

professionals
May 2021 8% 3%

March 2020 4% 5%
Friends, family and
other people you have

discussed COVID-19 with
May 2021 6% 3%
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B A great deal ® Somewhat ® Not very much ® Not at all ®m Don't know



Trust in Key Actors: 9-in-10 (89%) trust the information about COVID-19°

from the medical pros while only 54% trust their provincial premier

How much do you trust the information about COVID-19 you received from the following sources? Total

[asked of all respondents; n=2,000] Trust

Doctors, nurses, and other mfedical 52% 37% 290 39 89%
professionals

Health Canada 40% 39% 12% 8% 79%

Your local hospital 38% 40% 11% 5% 7% 78%

Your local public health agency 34% 43% 12% 7% 3% 77%

Your provincial healthcare system 32% 43% 15% 9% 76%

Your Provincial Chief Med_ical 33% 36% 16% 12% 39 69%
Officer

Vaccine manufacturers 19% 48% 18% 11% 4% B

Friends and family 15% 49% 26% 6% 3% 64%

Prime Minister, Justin Trudeau 19% 37% 21% 22% 56%

Your Provincial Premier 20% 34% 24% 20% 54%

P )

B A great deal B Somewhat B Not very much B Not at all ® Don't know
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Definitely or Already Vaccinated: A majority of those most likely to get °

vaccinated trust doctors and nurses a great deal

How much do you trust the information about COVID-19 you received from the following sources?
[showing only those who say they are either already vaccinated or definitely will get vaccinated; n=1,581]

Among those who are already vaccinated or Total
“definitely will” get vaccinated Trust
Doctors, nurses, and other medical professionals 60% 34% 4%% 95%
Health Canada 47% 40% 8% 4% 88%
Your local public health agency 41% 44% 8% 4% 85%
Your provincial healthcare system 38% 46% 11% 4% 84%
Your local hospital 44% 39% 7% 2% 83%
Vaccine manufacturers 23% 56% 14% 3% 79%
Your Provincial Chief Medical Officer 39% 38% 13% 7% 77%
Friends and family 16% 52% 25% 5% 67%
Prime Minister, Justin Trudeau 22% 41% 20% 16% 63%
Your Provincial Premier 23% 36% 23%, 16% 59%
oo

B A great deal B Somewhat B Not very much B Not at all m Don't know
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Likely to Be Vaccinated: 8-in-10 (84%) trust the info from doctors, nurses

& other medical pros; lowest trust on info from vaccine producers (42%)

How much do you trust the information about COVID-19 you received from the following sources?
[showing only those who say they are either very or somewhat likely to get vaccinated; n=169]

Among those who are “very” or Total
“somewhat” likely to get vaccinated Trust
Doctors, nurses, and other medical professionals 24% 60% 10% 2%% 84%
Your local hospital 20% 55% 15% 4% 5% 75%
Health Canada 20% 50% 23% 6% 70%
Your local public health agency 11% 56% 25% 5%3% 67%
Your provincial healthcare system 12% 51% 27% 10% 63%
Friends and family 14% 41% 32% 6% | 6% 56%
Your Provincial Chief Medical Officer 13% 41% 26% 13% 8% 54%
Your Provincial Premier 11% 37% 28% 23% 48%
Prime Minister, Justin Trudeau 9% 34% 30% 27% 43%
Vaccine manufacturers [T 33% 41% TAE 42%

oo

B A great deal B Somewhat B Not very much B Not at all m Don't know
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Unlikely to Be Vaccinated: Highest trust among friends, family (52%) &

medical pros (51%); least trust on info from vaccine manufacturers (11%)

How much do you trust the information about COVID-19 you received from the following sources?
[showing only those who say they are not likely to get vaccinated; n=222]

Among those who are “unlikely to” or Total
“definitely wont” get vaccinated. Trust
Friends and family 14% 39% 29% 16% 4% 52%
Doctors, nurses, and other medical professionals 14% 38% 32% 15% 2% 51%
Your local hospital 8% 33% 29% 24% 5% 41%
Your local public health agency DA 26% 33% 34% 4% 30%
Your provincial healthcare system 34 23% 28% 42% 2% 28%
Health Canada [E:}/3 20% 34% 37% 2% 27%
Your Provincial Premier [3A 20% 25% 48% 1% 26%
Your Provincial Chief Medical Officer [:b24 19% 29% 46% 2% 23%
Prime Minister, Justin Trudeau E}A 16% 20% 60% 1% 19%
Vaccine manufacturers 9% 24% 63% 3% 11%

oo

B A great deal B Somewhat B Not very much B Not at all ®m Don't know
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Methodology



Survey Methodology

These are the results of an online survey conducted between May 18", 2021
and May 26th, 2021.

Method: This online survey was conducted using INNOVATIVE's Canada 20/20 national
research panel with additional respondents from Lucid, a leading provider of online
samples. Each survey is administered to a series of randomly selected samples from the
panel and weighted to ensure that the overall sample's composition reflects that of the
actual Canadian population according to Census data to provide results that are intended
to approximate a probability sample.

Sample Size: n=2,374 Canadian citizens, 18 years or older. The results are nationally
weighted to n=2,000 based on Census data from Statistics Canada.

Field Dates: May 18t™, 2021 to May 26, 2021.

Weighting: Results for Canada are weighted by age, gender, and region to ensure that the
overall sample’s composition reflects that of the actual population according to Census
data in order to provide results that are intended to approximate a probability sample.
Weighted and unweighted frequencies are reported in the table.

Margin of Error: This is a representative sample. However, since the online survey was not
a random probability based sample, a margin of error cannot be calculated. Statements
about margins of sampling error or population estimates do not apply to most online
panels.

Note: Graphs may not always total 100% due to rounding values rather than any error in
data. Sums are added before rounding numbers.

Men 18-34

Men 55+

Women 18-34

Women 55+
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Unweighted
(n)

161
265
769
225
323

619

371
321
131
952
419

180

Unweighted
(%)

6.8%
11.2%
32.6%

9.5%
13.7%

26.2%

15.6%
13.5%
5.5%
40.1%
17.6%

7.6%

Weighted
(n)

274

336

362

271

346

409

256

212

124

717

564

128

Weighted
(%)

13.7%
16.8%
18.1%
13.6%
17.3%

20.5%

12.8%
10.6%
6.2%
35.8%
28.2%

6.4%
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For more information, please contact:

Greg Lyle

President

(416) 642-6429
glyle@innovativeresearch.ca

Building Understanding

© Copyright 2021 Innovative Research Group Inc.



